In 2022 Indiana University Food and Agrarian Systems conducted a survey of participants in

Iowa
Beginning Farmer Tax Credit
Survey Results

Beginning Farmer Tax Credits (BFTC) around the country.

213 beginning farmers and 312 landowners or “asset owners” who have enrolled in the

Iowa BFTC filled out the survey.

Survey results are presented below. Read the summary here.
There is more data available from the surveys, if you have interest in this data contact
Julia Valliant (jdv@iu.edu) and Marie O'Neill (mtoneill@iu.edu).

Combined Asset Owner & Beginning Farmer Responses

Same Tenant / Landowner Already
Rented from/to One Another

No, we had not

0,
worked together 44%

Yes, I already rented from/
to with my landlord/tenant

0% 20% 40% 60%

Types of Arrangements

Custom farming 2%

Flex rent 7%

9%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Products Raised

Livestock, meat,

(o)
dairy, eggs 9%

Other 99,

Food grade grains 9%

Feed grade grains 73%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Types of Assets Enrolled

Equipment 5%

Livestock or buildings 6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Break on Rental/Sale Price

9%

Unsure

No, I did not give/
receive a break

Yes, I did give/receive a break

0% 20% 40% 60%
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Beginning Farmer and Rancher Perspectives Since Participating in
the Tax Credit

The Tax Credit helped me to lease
land or other asset.

The Tax Credit helped me to
purchase land or other asset.

Even without the Tax Credit, I would
have leased / purchased this land or
other asset.

Without the Tax Credit, I would have
needed to compromise more on land
or other asset.

Participating in the Tax Credit helped
me to market myself to the asset
owner or landowner.

Participating in the Tax Credit helped
my farm / ranch operation to
succeed.

The Tax Credit is a good tool for our
state.

Overall, I am satisfied with the Tax
Credit.

At the present time, I face a land
access challenge.
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Beginning Farmer and Rancher Survey Responses

Did You Grow Up on a Farm? Do You Currently Lease or Own Land?

own 1%

Only lease

Did not grow 6%
up on a farm

41%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60%

How Did You Finance Your Lease/
Purchase of Tax Credit Land?

[Other 1%
EGift of family money 2%

24%
Credit / loan 37%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Demographics of Beginning Farmer and Rancher Survey
Respondents

Gender Racial Diversity

Asian 1%
Female 1%

American Indian/ 19,
Alaska Native

46%

35 and under 429, m

0% 20% 40% 20% 60% 100% 20% 40% 60% 80%

* 80% of BFRs were under 35
when they started participating
in the BFTC and only 20% were
over 35.

Income

$125,001+
$75,001-125,000
$25,001-75,000

Below $25,000 1%
0% 10% 20% 30%

32%




Asset Owner Perspectives Since Participating in the Tax Credit

The Tax Credit helped me to lease
land / equipment / other asset

The Tax Credit helped me to sell an
asset to a BFR.

Because of the Tax Credit, I leased
or sold to a beginning farmer or
rancher.

Even without the Tax Credit, I would
have leased or sold to a BFR.

I am satisfied by the amount of
money my state allowed me to
receive through the Tax Credit.

The Tax Credit is a good tool for our
state.

Overall, I am satisfied with the Tax
Credit.
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Asset Owner Survey Responses

Did Your Family Own the Land Leased
through the BFTC?

First generation

to own land 30%

hi .
Second or third generation to own 20%

at least some of the land enrolled
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Have You Begun Planning for the
Transfer of Land?

0% 20%

40%

60% 80%

Do You Plan to Transfer Ownership of
Your Ag-land During Your Lifetime or
Through Your Estate?

During my
lifetime
17%

Through my estate 78%
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Did You Purchase or Inherit the Land?

Only inherited the landjRCA%A

Only purchased the land 50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Do You Expect to Transfer to Family or
Non-Family?

Non family 3%
Both 4%
93%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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